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The School District Of Lee County

Cash Portfolio Sector Allocation

(as of 12/31/2015)
First American Current Month Earnings S 70,469.42
MMF Oct 1- Dec 31, 2015 Earnings S 121,316.61
77,584,247.04 - July 1, 2014 - Dec 31, 2015 Earnings $  1,735233.81
60,329,290.23 Book Value (yield) (12/31/15) 0.38%
14% (weighted average yield for all cash)

Benchmark: Florida Prime Fund 0.35%

Bank of America & Sun Trust
Bank Balances S 94,188,327.61
Cash Investment Portfolio S 348,475,829.63
Total Cash Portfolio S 442,664,157.24
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The School District Of Lee County

Long Term Core Portfolio Sector Allocation

(as of 12/31/2015)
Municipals Current Month Earnings S 106,605.80
$3,407,126.42 Oct 1- Dec 31, 2015 Earnings S 308,474.73
3%

Corporate
Notes
$18,221,367.20
18%

Fidelity Prime

MMkt

$587,051.99
1%

July 1, 2014 - Dec 31, 2015 Earnings

(Interest Earnings adjusted for amortization/accretion)

S 1,514,931.27

Book Value Quarterly Yield, as of Dec 31, 2015 1.17%
Portfolio Total Return, Oct 1, 2015 - Dec 31, 2015 -1.31%
Portfolio Total Return, May 31, 2015 - Dec 31, 2015 0.25%
Benchmark ML 1-5 Yr Treasury (qtr) -2.56%

(Returns are annualized gross of fees)

Total Portfolio

$ 101,325,451.37

a

DAVIDSON

FIXED INCOME MANAGEMENT




Davidson
Fixed Income Management

REGISTERED INVESTMENT ADVISER

Cusip

Cash and Equiv.
FIDPRIMEG690

Agencies
3135GOBAO
3130A2T97
3130A2T97
3135G0ZB2
3134G43Y2
313379FW4
3137EADJS
3135GORT2
3137EADN6
3136G2K71
3135G0G72
3137EADGI1
3135GOA78

Municipals
45462TEDO
605581GLS
917542QT2

US Treasury Notes
912828B41
912828C40
912828UA6
912828UZ1
912828RE2

Corporate Notes
48126EAAS
94974BFGO
94974BFGO
36962G3U6
36962G3U6
037833AJ9
855244 AF6
437076BE1
437076BE1

The District School Board of Lee County

Investment Details
December 31, 2015

Trade Original Market Coupon

Security Description Date Par Value Cost Value Book Value Rate
FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 587,051.99 587,051.99 587,051.99 0.010
FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 07-24-14 5,000,000.00 5,163,000.00 5,025,890.00 5,026,500.48  2.375
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 08-06-14 3,000,000.00 2,993,250.00 2,994,735.00 2,997,662.88 0.500
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 09-09-14 2,000,000.00 1,994,174.00 1,996,490.00 1,997,888.54 0.500
FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 09-04-14 5,000,000.00 4,974,500.00 4,985,825.00 4987,32624  0.750
FHLMC AGENCY (Callable - NC2yr 1X) 02-11-15 3,000,000.00 2,986,500.00 2,990,748.00 2,991,818.57 0.700
FHLB AGENCY 07-10-15 4,500,000.00 4,521,532.50 4,499,073.00 4,516,254.05 1.000
FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 09-12-14 4,000,000.00 3,989,560.00 3,993,348.00 3,994,263.91 1.000
FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 09-24-14 3,500,000.00 3,455,025.00 3,483,207.00 3,472,603.73 0.875
FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 02-18-15 5,000,000.00 4,944,800.00 4,959,760.00 4,961,239.21 0.750
FANNIE MAE 05-07-15 4,500,000.00 4,498,650.00 4,506,943.50 4,498,918.51 1.250
FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN / FNMA 11-10-15 3,000,000.00 2,981,370.00 2,975,007.00 2,982,177.52 1.125
FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 02-11-15 5,000,000.00 5,047,050.00 5,037,480.00 5,037,393.56 1.750
FNMA AGENCY 05-27-15 7,000,000.00 7,015,890.00 6,973,603.00 7,013,863.02 1.625
54,500,000.00 54,565,301.50 54,422,109.50 54,477,910.22 1.188
INDIANA BD BK REV REF-TAXABLE-SCH SEVE08-21-15 1,355,000.00 1,355,000.00 1,351,422.80 1,355,000.00  2.050
MISSISSIPPI ST 11-18-15 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,890.00 1,000,000.00 1.852
UTAH ST TAXABLE - B - BUILD AMER BDS 06-17-15 1,000,000.00 1,058,200.00 1,056,200.00 1,052,126.42  3.289
3,355,000.00 3,413,200.00 3,406,512.80 3,407,126.42  2.376
U S TREASURY NTS 06-19-14 3,800,000.00 3,802,968.75 3,800,190.00 3,800,155.43 0.375
UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 03-25-14 5,000,000.00 4,990,654.85 5,000,195.00 4,998,838.24 0.375
UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 04-01-14 6,000,000.00 5,864,531.25 5,950,314.00 5929,130.09  0.625
UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 03-21-14 5,000,000.00 4,840,625.00 4,935,740.00 490941139  0.625
UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 03-28-14 5,000,000.00 4,990,820.30 5,033,205.00 4,994,460.38 1.500
24,800,000.00 24,489,600.15 24,719,644.00 24,631,995.53 0.714
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 05-16-14 2,000,000.00 2,034,360.00 2,006,780.00 2,017,232.21 2.000
WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 04-17-14 2,000,000.00 1,988,460.00 1,991,480.00 1,993,682.36 1.500
WEFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 09-09-14 1,000,000.00 995,040.00 995,740.00 996,968.99 1.500
GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 04-22-14 2,000,000.00 2,286,200.00 2,181,202.00 2,166,340.90 5.625
GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 09-26-14 1,000,000.00 1,128,730.00 1,090,601.00 1,083,873.26  5.625
AAPL / APPLE INC 06-19-14 3,000,000.00 2,931,780.00 2,975,625.00 2,958,626.89 1.000
SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 08-05-14 3,000,000.00 3,018,390.00 3,029,040.00 3,012,337.18 2.000
HD/HOME DEPOT INC 06-09-14 1,500,000.00 1,494,255.00 1,510,507.50 1,496,035.28  2.000
HD/HOME DEPOT INC 06-18-14 1,000,000.00 994,820.00 1,007,005.00 996,403.46 2.000

YTM/C DTM/C

0.010

0.460
0.606
0.643
0.947
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0.747
1.093
1.282
1.138
1.260
1.331
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1.852
2.064
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0.326
0.469
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1.428
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1.454
1.660
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1.849
2.081
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271
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719
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1,246
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1,292
1,401

1,643

1,433

31

699
850

973

559

592
746
746
851
851
853

1,039

1,231

1,231

Next Call
Date

05-25-16

11-05-18
05-15-19
05-15-19

Maturity Pct

Date

04-11-16
09-28-16
09-28-16
04-20-17
05-08-17
06-09-17
07-28-17
12-20-17
01-12-18
05-25-18
12-14-18
05-30-19
01-21-20

07-15-19
11-01-19
07-01-20

01-31-16
03-31-16
11-30-17
04-30-18
08-31-18

08-15-17
01-16-18
01-16-18
05-01-18
05-01-18
05-03-18
12-05-18
06-15-19
06-15-19

Assets

0.58

4.96
2.95
1.97
4.92
2.95
4.44
3.94
3.43
4.89
4.44
2.93
4.97
6.88

53.66

1.33
0.98
1.04

3.36

3.75
4.93
5.87
4.87
4.96

24.37

1.98
1.96
0.98
2.15
1.08
2.93
2.99
1.49
0.99



Davidson
Fixed Income Management

REGISTERED INVESTMENT ADVISER

Cusip

740189AL9

TOTAL PORTFOLIO

Security Description

PCP / PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP

The District School Board of Lee County

Investment Details

December 31, 2015
Trade Original Market Coupon
Date Par Value Cost Value Book Value Rate
06-02-15 1,500,000.00 1,499,850.00 1,491,438.00 1,499,866.68  2.250
18,000,000.00 18,371,885.00 18,279,418.50 18,221,36720  2.425
100,655,000.00 101,427,038.64 101,414,736.79 101,325,451.37 1.329

YTM/C

2.252
1.811

1.230

DTM/C

1,627

953

721

Next Call
Date

05-15-20

Maturity Pct
Date  Assets

06-15-20 1.47
18.02

100.00



Davidson
Fixed Income Management

REGISTERED INVESTMENT ADVISER

Security
Symbol

Buy
605581GLS5
Total

Interest
FIDPRIME690
855244AF6
313379FW4
3135G0G72
437076BE1
740189AL9
3135GORT2

Total

The District School Board of Lee County

TRANSACTION SUMMARY - SETTLED TRADES
From 12-01-15 To 12-31-15

Security

MISSISSIPPI ST

FIDELITY INST PRIME 690

SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP

FHLB AGENCY

FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN / FNMA
HD/HOME DEPOT INC

PCP / PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP
FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN

Accrued Interest (Purchased Fixed-Income)

605581GLS
Total

MISSISSIPPI ST

Current
Rate

1.852

0.010
2.000
1.000
1.125
2.000
2.250
0.875

1.852

Maturity
Date

11-01-2019

12-05-2018
06-09-2017
12-14-2018
06-15-2019
06-15-2020
12-20-2017

11-01-2019

Tran Trade

Code Date
by 11-18-15
in 12-01-15
in 12-05-15
in 12-09-15
in 12-14-15
in 12-15-15
in 12-15-15
in 12-20-15
pa 11-18-15

Settle
Date

12-08-15

12-01-15
12-07-15
12-09-15
12-14-15
12-15-15
12-15-15
12-20-15

12-08-15

Trade
Amount

Quantity

1,000,000.00  1,000,000.00

1,000,000.00

77.75
30,000.00
22,500.00

3,843.75
25,000.00
17,343.75
15,312.50

114,077.75

0.00
0.00



Davidson
Fixed Income Management
REGITERED INVESTMENT ADVISER Davidson Fixed Income Management, Inc.
REALIZED GAINS AND LOSSES - SETTLED TRADES

The District School Board of Lee County
From 12-01-2015 Through 12-31-2015

Gain or Loss

Open Close Cost Amort. or
Date Date Quantity  Symbol Security Basis Accretion Proceeds  Short Term Long Term
TOTAL GAINS 0.00 0.00
TOTAL LOSSES 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REALIZED GAIN/LOSS 0.00



Davidson

Fixed Income Management

REGITERED INVESTMENT ADVISER Davidson Fixed Income Management, Inc.
EARNED INCOME REPORT

The District School Board of Lee County
From 11-30-15 To 12-31-15

Beginning Ending
Security Accrued Purchased Sold Interest Accrued Earned Amortization/ Earned
Symbol Description Interest Interest Interest Received Interest Interest Accretion Income

AGENCY BONDS (USD)

3135GOBAO FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 16,163.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,388.89 10,225.69 -8,054.07 2,171.63
2.375% Due 04-11-16

3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 4,305.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,458.33 2,152.78 508.09 2,660.87
0.500% Due 09-28-16

3135G0ZB2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 4,166.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,395.83 3,229.17 823.22 4,052.38
0.750% Due 04-20-17

3134G43Y2 FHLMC AGENCY (Callable - 1,283.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,091.67 1,808.33 512.04 2,320.37
NC2yr 1X)
0.700% Due 05-08-17

313379FW4 FHLB AGENCY 21,375.00 0.00 0.00 -22,500.00 2,750.00 3,875.00 -956.91 2,918.09
1.000% Due 06-09-17

3137EADIJS FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 13,555.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 3,444.44 308.29 3,752.73
1.000% Due 07-28-17

3135GORT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 13,611.11 0.00 0.00 -15,312.50 935.76 2,637.15 1,176.98 3,814.13
0.875% Due 12-20-17

3137EADN6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 14,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,604.17 3,229.17 1,617.83 4,846.99
0.750% Due 01-12-18

3136G2K71 FANNIE MAE 781.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,625.00 4,843.75 38.18 4,881.93
1.250% Due 05-25-18

3135G0G72 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN / 2,531.25 0.00 0.00 -3,843.75 1,593.75 2,906.25 510.88 3,417.13
FNMA
1.125% Due 12-14-18

3137EADG1 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,291.67 7,291.67 -929.66 6,362.01
1.750% Due 05-30-19

3135G0A78 FNMA AGENCY 40,760.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,555.56 9,795.14 -289.57 9,505.57
1.625% Due 01-21-20

132,908.33 0.00 0.00 -41,656.25 146,690.62 55,438.54 -4,734.71 50,703.83

US TREASURY NOTES (USD)

912828B41 U S TREASURY NTS 4,724.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,924.59 1,200.41 -155.43 1,044.98
0.375% Due 01-31-16

912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 3,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,713.11 1,588.11 395.76 1,983.88
0.375% Due 03-31-16

912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,176.23 3,176.23 3,133.90 6,310.13
0.625% Due 11-30-17

912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 2,575.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,236.95 2,661.40 3,290.71 5,952.11

0.625% Due 04-30-18



Davidson
Fixed Income Management
REGITERED INVESTMENT ADVISER Davidson Fixed Income Management, Inc.

EARNED INCOME REPORT

The District School Board of Lee County
From 11-30-15 To 12-31-15

Beginning Ending
Security Accrued Purchased Sold Interest Accrued Earned Amortization/ Earned
Symbol Description Interest Interest Interest Received Interest Interest Accretion Income
912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 18,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,137.36 6,387.36 176.04 6,563.40
1.500% Due 08-31-18
29,174.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,188.25 15,013.52 6,840.99 21,854.50
CORPORATE BONDS (USD)
48126EAAS JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 11,666.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,111.11 3,444.44 -899.93 2,544.51
2.000% Due 08-15-17
94974BFGO WEFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 16,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,625.00 3,875.00 387.59 4,262.59
1.500% Due 01-16-18
36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 13,593.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,125.00 14,531.25 -9,074.67 5,456.58
5.625% Due 05-01-18
037833AJ9 AAPL / APPLE INC 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,833.33 2,583.33 1,496.86 4,080.19
1.000% Due 05-03-18
855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 29,166.67 0.00 0.00 -30,000.00 4,333.33 5,166.67 -367.20 4,799.47
2.000% Due 12-05-18
437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 22,916.67 0.00 0.00 -25,000.00 2,222.22 4,305.56 185.29 4,490.85
2.000% Due 06-15-19
740189AL9 PCP / PRECISION CASTPARTS 15,937.50 0.00 0.00 -17,343.75 1,500.00 2,906.25 2.53 2,908.78
CORP
2.250% Due 06-15-20
112,281.25 0.00 0.00 -72,343.75 76,750.00 36,812.50 -8,269.53 28,542.97
MUNICIPAL BONDS (USD)
45462TEDO INDIANA BD BK REV 5,786.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,178.93 2,391.95 0.00 2,391.95
REF-TAXABLE-SCH
SEVERANCE FDG
2.050% Due 07-15-19
605581GLS MISSISSIPPI ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,183.22 1,183.22 0.00 1,183.22
1.852% Due 11-01-19
917542QT2 UTAH ST TAXABLE - B - BUILD 13,612.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,445.00 2,832.19 -980.63 1,851.57
AMER BDS
3.289% Due 07-01-20
19,399.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,807.15 6,407.37 -980.63 5,426.74
CASH AND EQUIVALENTS (USD)
FIDPRIMEG690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 0.00 0.00 0.00 -77.75 0.00 77.75 0.00 77.75
0.00 0.00 0.00 -77.75 0.00 77.75 0.00 71.75
TOTAL PORTFOLIO 293,764.10 0.00 0.00 -114,077.75 293,436.03 113,749.68 -7,143.88 106,605.80



Davidson
Fixed Income Management
REGITERED INVESTMENT ADVISER The District School Board of Lee County
Interest Earnings
From 11-30-15 To 12-31-15

Yield on Average Book Value

Adjusted Interest Earnings

Beginning Average Maturity Current Annualized Interest Amortization/ Adjusted Interest
CUSIP Description Book Value Book Value Date Rate Yield Earned Accretion Amount Earning
037833AJ9 AAPL/ APPLE INC 1.000% Due 05-03-18 2,957,130.03 2,974,065.19 05-03-18 1.000 1.56 2,583.33 1,496.86 4,080.19
3136G2K71 FANNIE MAE 1.250% Due 05-25-18 4,498,880.33 4,499,105.29 05-25-18 1.250 1.24 4,843.75 38.18 4,881.93
3137EADG!1 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.750% Due 05-30-19 5,038,323.22 5,030,409.44  05-30-19 1.750 1.44 7,291.67 -929.66 6,362.01
3137EADJ5 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000% Due 07-28-17 3,993,955.62 3,996,689.43  07-28-17 1.000 1.07 3,444.44 308.29 3,752.73
3137EADN6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 0.750% Due 01-12-18 4,959,621.38 4,971,708.28 01-12-18 0.750 1.11 3,229.17 1,617.83 4,846.99
3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.500% Due 09-28-16 4,995,043.34 4,998,286.66 09-28-16 0.500 0.61 2,152.78 508.09 2,660.87
3135G0OBAO FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 2.375% Due 04-11-16 5,034,554.55 5,005,566.20 04-11-16 2.375 0.49 10,225.69 -8,054.07 2,171.63
3135GORT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.875% Due 12-20-17 3,471,426.75 3,482,633.84 12-20-17 0.875 1.25 2,637.15 1,176.98 3,814.13
3135G0ZB2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.750% Due 04-20-17 4,986,503.02 4,993,314.84 04-20-17 0.750 0.93 3,229.17 823.22 4,052.38
3135G0G72 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN / FNMA 1.125% Due 2,981,666.64 2,982,494.81 12-14-18 1.125 1.31 2,906.25 510.88 3,417.13
12-14-18
313379FW4 FHLB AGENCY 1.000% Due 06-09-17 4,517,210.96 4,512,945.21 06-09-17 1.000 0.74 3,875.00 -956.91 2,918.09
3134G43Y2 FHLMC AGENCY (Callable - NC2yr 1X) 0.700% Due 2,991,306.53 2,994,754.13  05-08-17 0.700 0.88 1,808.33 512.04 2,320.37
05-08-17
FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 1,472,974.24 793,058.35 0.010 0.11 77.75 0.00 77.75
3135G0A78 FNMA AGENCY 1.625% Due 01-21-20 7,014,152.58 7,012,329.40 01-21-20 1.625 1.55 9,795.14 -289.57 9,505.57
36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 5.625% Due 05-01-18 3,259,288.83 3,150,309.81 05-01-18 5.625 1.98 14,531.25 -9,074.67 5,456.58
437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 2.000% Due 06-15-19 2,492,253.44 2,494,662.07 06-15-19 2.000 2.05 4,305.56 185.29 4,490.85
45462TEDO INDIANA BD BK REV REF-TAXABLE-SCH 1,355,000.00 1,355,000.00 07-15-19 2.050 2.01 2,391.95 0.00 2,391.95
SEVERANCE FDG 2.050% Due 07-15-19
48126EAAS JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 2.000% Due 08-15-17 2,018,132.14 2,009,073.73  08-15-17 2.000 1.44 3,444.44 -899.93 2,544.51
605581GLS MISSISSIPPI ST 1.852% Due 11-01-19 0.00 750,000.00 11-01-19 1.852 1.80 1,183.22 0.00 1,183.22
740189AL9 PCP / PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP 2.250% Due 1,499,864.14 1,499,879.41 06-15-20 2.250 2.21 2,906.25 2.53 2,908.78
06-15-20
855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 2.000% Due 12-05-18 3,012,704.38 3,008,590.12  12-05-18 2.000 1.82 5,166.67 -367.20 4,799.47
912828B41 U S TREASURY NTS 0.375% Due 01-31-16 3,800,310.86 3,800,015.78 01-31-16 0.375 0.31 1,200.41 -155.43 1,044.98
912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375% Due 03-31-16 4,998,442.47 4,999,808.50 03-31-16 0.375 0.45 1,588.11 395.76 1,983.88
912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 1.500% Due 08-31-18 4,994,284.34 4,996,556.45 08-31-18 1.500 1.50 6,387.36 176.04 6,563.40
912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 11-30-17 5,925,996.19 5,961,367.69 11-30-17 0.625 1.21 3,176.23 3,133.90 6,310.13
912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 04-30-18 4,906,120.68 4,946,766.23  04-30-18 0.625 1.37 2,661.40 3,290.71 5,952.11
917542QT2 UTAH ST TAXABLE - B - BUILD AMER BDS 3.289% 1,053,107.05 1,047,498.58 07-01-20 3.289 2.02 2,832.19 -980.63 1,851.57
Due 07-01-20
94974BFGO WEC / WELLS FARGO & CO 1.500% Due 01-16-18 2,990,263.76 2,994,678.95 01-16-18 1.500 1.62 3,875.00 387.59 4,262.59
TOTAL 101,218,517.50  101,261,568.38 1.20 113,749.68 -7,143.88 106,605.80



Davidson
Fixed Income Management
REGITERED INVESTMENT ADVISER The District School Board of Lee County
GASB 31
GROSS OF FEES
From 11-30-15 to 12-31-15

Yield on time weighted return value

Beginning Time Weighted Ending
Invested Investment Invested Maturity Current Total
CUSIP Description Value Value Value Date Rate Return

037833AJ9 AAPL / APPLE INC 1.000% Due 05-03-18 2,985,375.00 2,985,375.00 2,980,458.33 05-03-18 1.000 -0.16
3136G2K71 FANNIE MAE 1.250% Due 05-25-18 4,511,144.75 4,511,144.75 4,512,568.50 05-25-18 1.250 0.03
3137EADGI1 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.750% Due 05-30-19 5,047,230.00 5,047,230.00 5,044,771.67 05-30-19 1.750 -0.05
3137EADIJS FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000% Due 07-28-17 4,020,583.56 4,020,583.56 4,010,348.00 07-28-17 1.000 -0.25
3137EADN6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 0.750% Due 01-12-18 4,979,360.00 4,979,360.00 4,977,364.17 01-12-18 0.750 -0.04
3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.500% Due 09-28-16 4,995,070.56 4,995,070.56 4,997,683.33 09-28-16 0.500 0.05
3135GOBAO FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 2.375% Due 04-11-16 5,052,628.19 5,052,628.19 5,052,278.89 04-11-16 2.375 -0.01
3135GORT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.875% Due 12-20-17 3,501,987.61 3,496,060.19 3,484,142.76 12-20-17 0.875 -0.07
3135G0ZB2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.750% Due 04-20-17 5,001,421.67 5,001,421.67 4,993,220.83 04-20-17 0.750 -0.16
3135G0G72 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN / FNMA 1.125% Due 2,984,141.25 2,981,909.40 2,976,600.75 12-14-18 1.125 -0.12

12-14-18
313379FW4 FHLB AGENCY 1.000% Due 06-09-17 4,528,318.50 4,511,624.95 4,501,823.00 06-09-17 1.000 -0.09
3134G43Y2 FHLMC AGENCY (Callable - NC2yr 1X) 0.700% Due 2,994,821.33 2,994,821.33 2,993,839.67 05-08-17 0.700 -0.03

05-08-17
FIDPRIMEG690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 472,974.24 547,176.86 587,051.99 0.010 0.01
3135G0AT78 FNMA AGENCY 1.625% Due 01-21-20 7,036,490.42 7,036,490.42 7,024,158.56 01-21-20 1.625 -0.18
36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 5.625% Due 05-01-18 3,296,511.75 3,296,511.75 3,299,928.00 05-01-18 5.625 0.10
437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 2.000% Due 06-15-19 2,553,934.17 2,540,224.49 2,519,734.72 06-15-19 2.000 -0.36
45462TEDO INDIANA BD BK REV REF-TAXABLE-SCH 1,359,459.08 1,359,459.08 1,359,601.73 07-15-19 2.050 0.01

SEVERANCE FDG 2.050% Due 07-15-19
48126EAAS JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 2.000% Due 08-15-17 2,025,384.67 2,025,384.67 2,021,891.11 08-15-17 2.000 -0.17
605581GLS MISSISSIPPI ST 1.852% Due 11-01-19 1,000,740.00 1,000,740.00 1,000,073.22 11-01-19 1.852 -0.07
740189AL9 PCP / PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP 2.250% Due 1,512,795.00 1,503,283.91 1,492,938.00 06-15-20 2.250 -0.17

06-15-20
855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 2.000% Due 12-05-18 3,059,778.67 3,033,649.63 3,033,373.33 12-05-18 2.000 0.12
912828B41 U S TREASURY NTS 0.375% Due 01-31-16 3,805,613.38 3,805,613.38 3,806,114.59 01-31-16 0.375 0.01
912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375% Due 03-31-16 5,004,295.00 5,004,295.00 5,004,908.11 03-31-16 0.375 0.01
912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 1.500% Due 08-31-18 5,063,475.00 5,063,475.00 5,058,342.36 08-31-18 1.500 -0.10
912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 11-30-17 5,959,920.00 5,959,920.00 5,953,490.23 11-30-17 0.625 -0.11
912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 04-30-18 4,947,690.55 4,947,690.55 4,940,976.95 04-30-18 0.625 -0.14
917542QT2 UTAH ST TAXABLE - B - BUILD AMER BDS 3.289% 1,067,162.81 1,067,162.81 1,072,645.00 07-01-20 3.289 0.51

Due 07-01-20
94974BFGO WFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 1.500% Due 01-16-18 3,022,432.00 3,022,432.00 3,007,845.00 01-16-18 1.500 -0.48
TOTAL 101,790,739.14 101,790,739.14 101,708,172.82 -0.08
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December 31, 2015
% of Maturity Duration

Security ID Description Par Value Book Value  Market Value S&P Moody Portfolio YTM Date to Worst
3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.500% Due 09-28-16 5,000,000.00 4,995,551.43 4,991,225.00 AA+ Aaa 4.92 0.62 09-28-16 0.74
313379FW4 FHLB AGENCY 1.000% Due 06-09-17 4,500,000.00 4,516,254.05 4,499,073.00 AA+ Aaa 4.44 0.75 06-09-17 1.43
3134G43Y2 FHLMC AGENCY (Callable - NC2yr 1X) 0.700% Due 3,000,000.00 2,991,818.57 2,990,748.00 AA+  Aaa 2.95 0.90 05-08-17 1.34

05-08-17
3135G0A78 FNMA AGENCY 1.625% Due 01-21-20 7,000,000.00 7,013,863.02 6,973,603.00 AA+ Aaa 6.88 1.57 01-21-20 3.88
3135GOBAO FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 2.375% Due 04-11-16 5,000,000.00 5,026,500.48 5,025,890.00 AA+  Aaa 4.96 0.46 04-11-16 0.28
3135G0G72 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN / FNMA 1.125% Due 3,000,000.00 2,982,177.52 2,975,007.00 AA+ 2.93 1.33 12-14-18 2.89

12-14-18
3135GORT2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.875% Due 12-20-17 3,500,000.00 3,472,603.73 3,483,207.00 AA+ Aaa 3.43 1.28 12-20-17 1.95
3135G0ZB2 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN 0.750% Due 04-20-17 5,000,000.00 4,987,326.24 4,985,825.00 AA+ Aaa 4.92 0.95 04-20-17 1.29
3136G2K71 FANNIE MAE 1.250% Due 05-25-18 4,500,000.00 4,498,918.51 4,506,943.50 AA+ Aaa 4.44 1.26 05-25-18 0.40
3137EADGI1 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.750% Due 05-30-19 5,000,000.00 5,037,393.56 5,037,480.00 AA+ Aaa 4.97 1.52 05-30-19 3.30
3137EADJS FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 1.000% Due 07-28-17 4,000,000.00 3,994,263.91 3,993,348.00 AA+ Aaa 3.94 1.09 07-28-17 1.55
3137EADN6 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP 0.750% Due 01-12-18 5,000,000.00 4,961,239.21 4,959,760.00 AA+ Aaa 4.89 1.14 01-12-18 2.00
FIDPRIME690 FIDELITY INST PRIME 690 587,051.99 587,051.99 587,051.99 0.58 0.01
037833AJ9 AAPL/ APPLE INC 1.000% Due 05-03-18 3,000,000.00 2,958,626.89 2,975,625.00 AA+  Aal 2.93 1.61 05-03-18 2.30
36962G3U6 GE / GEN ELECTRIC CAPITAL 5.625% Due 05-01-18 3,000,000.00 3,250,214.17 3,271,803.00 AA+ Al 3.23 1.90 05-01-18 2.19
437076BE1 HD/HOME DEPOT INC 2.000% Due 06-15-19 2,500,000.00 2,492,438.73 2,517,512.50 A A2 2.48 2.09 06-15-19 3.25
48126EAAS JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 2.000% Due 08-15-17 2,000,000.00 2,017,232.21 2,006,780.00 A A3 1.98 1.45 08-15-17 1.58
740189AL9 PCP / PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP 2.250% Due 1,500,000.00 1,499,866.68 1,491,438.00 A- A2 1.47 2.25 06-15-20 4.21

06-15-20
855244AF6 SBUX / STARBUCKS CORP 2.000% Due 12-05-18 3,000,000.00 3,012,337.18 3,029,040.00 A- A2 2.99 1.85 12-05-18 2.76
94974BFGO WEFC / WELLS FARGO & CO 1.500% Due 01-16-18 3,000,000.00 2,990,651.35 2,987,220.00 A+ A2 2.95 1.66 01-16-18 1.99
912828B41 U S TREASURY NTS 0.375% Due 01-31-16 3,800,000.00 3,800,155.43 3,800,190.00 AA+  Aaa 3.75 0.33 01-31-16 0.08
912828C40 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.375% Due 03-31-16 5,000,000.00 4,998,838.24 5,000,195.00 AA+ Aaa 4.93 0.47 03-31-16 0.25
912828RE2 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 1.500% Due 08-31-18 5,000,000.00 4,994,460.38 5,033,205.00 AA+ Aaa 4.96 1.54 08-31-18 2.59
912828UA6 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 11-30-17 6,000,000.00 5,929,130.09 5,950,314.00 AA+ Aaa 5.87 1.26 11-30-17 1.90
912828UZ1 UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 0.625% Due 04-30-18 5,000,000.00 4,909,411.39 4,935,740.00 AA+ Aaa 4.87 1.43 04-30-18 2.30
45462TEDO INDIANA BD BK REV REF-TAXABLE-SCH 1,355,000.00 1,355,000.00 1,351,422.80 AA+ 1.33 2.05 07-15-19 3.38

SEVERANCE FDG 2.050% Due 07-15-19
605581GLS MISSISSIPPI ST 1.852% Due 11-01-19 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,890.00 AA Aa2 0.98 1.85 11-01-19 3.68
917542QT2 UTAH ST TAXABLE - B - BUILD AMER BDS 3.289% 1,000,000.00 1,052,126.42 1,056,200.00 AAA  Aaa 1.04 2.06 07-01-20 4.13

Due 07-01-20
TOTAL 101,242,051.99 101,325,451.37 101,414,736.79 100.00 1.23 1.93
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